

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747 Tel: 508-634-2203 x 302 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: parks@hopedale-ma.gov Park Commission
Michael Reynolds,
Chair
Chris Larson

Hopedale Park Commission
April 8, 2024
Agenda for Joint Meeting with Select Board
6:30 pm
Draper Room

Call to Order

Attendance

RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 10:26 am, Apr 01, 2024

The purpose of this meeting is to consider appointing someone to fill the vacant seat on the Park Commission.

<u>Adjourn</u>

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitations on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Town of Hopedale Park Commission will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found on the Town of Hopedale's website, at www.hopedale-ma.gov. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to listen/watch the meeting may do so in the following manner: Hopedale Cable Access. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the Town of Hopedale's website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting.